Rev A
DCMID03 SERIES
3 Watts
DC/DC Converter
Single and Dual Outputs
8/19/2016
Wall Industries, Inc. • 37 Industrial Drive, Exeter, NH  03833 • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
Fax 603-778-9797

Output
Voltage
Input Current
Output Current Efficiency Maximum
Capacitive Load
Ripple &
Noise
Output
Power No Load Max Load
DCMID03-05S05HI
5VDC
(4.5~5.5VDC)
5VDC
130mA
1017mA 600mA 59%
470µF 50mVp-p 3W DCMID03-05S12HI 12VDC 984mA 250mA 61%
DCMID03-05S15HI 15VDC 960mA 200mA 62%
DCMID03-12S05HI
12VDC
(10.8~13.2VDC)
5VDC
60mA
424mA 600mA 59%
470µF 50mVp-p 3W DCMID03-12S12HI 12VDC 410mA 250mA 61%
DCMID03-12S15HI 15VDC 400mA 200mA 62%
DCMID03-24S05HI
24VDC
(21.6~26.4VDC)
5VDC
40mA
212mA 600mA 59%
470µF 50mVp-p 3W DCMID03-24S12HI 12VDC 198mA 250mA 63%
DCMID03-24S15HI 15VDC 195mA 200mA 64%
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Dual Output Models
Model Number Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Input Current
Output Current Efficiency Maximum
Capacitive Load
Ripple &
Noise
Output
Power No Load Max Load
DCMID03-05D12HI 5VDC
(4.5~5.5VDC)
±12VDC
130mA
1000mA ±125mA 60%
220#µF 50mVp-p 3W
DCMID03-05D15HI ±15VDC 1000mA ±100mA 60%
DCMID03-12D12HI 12VDC
(10.8~13.2VDC)
±12VDC
60mA
420mA ±125mA 60%
220#µF 50mVp-p 3W
DCMID03-12D15HI ±15VDC 420mA ±100mA 60%
DCMID03-24D12HI 24VDC
(21.6~26.4VDC)
±12VDC
40mA
210mA ±125mA 60%
220#µF 50mVp-p 3W
DCMID03-24D15HI ±15VDC 210mA ±100mA 60%
Rev A
DCMID03 SERIES
3 Watts